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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 Haneefa Shafi Muhammed Haneefa 
(FTHR)

Thundazhikam, 
Kulangara, Mayyanad, 

Mayyanad, 691303, 
Kollam

  

2 03/01/2026 NOUFAL N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

NOUSHAD MANZIL, 
UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, THAZHUTHALA, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

3 03/01/2026 RAHILA K ASHARAF Y (HSBN) KURUTTAZHIKAM, 
CRESENT NAGAR 

171, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

4 03/01/2026 Umaiba Shafi (HSBN) Thundazhikam, 
Kulangara, Mayyanad, 

Mayyanad, 691303, 
Kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 EBRAHIM SHAJI M K EBRAHIM (FTHR) KADAKAMPALLY 
PURAYIDAM, 

UDAYASREE NAGAR 
37, KOLLAM, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, ERAVIPURAM

  

6 03/01/2026 RAJINA BEEVI ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

PULAKULATHU 
VAYALIL VEEDU, 

PAZHAYATTU 
KUZHI, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

7 03/01/2026 SALAHUDHEEN H RAJULA (WIFE) SHEKHA MANZIL, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

MAYYANAD, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

8 03/01/2026 SABEENA J JALALUDEEN (FTHR) ATTUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, P T NAGAR 

207, KAYYALAKKAL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

9 03/01/2026 AMINA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PALAMOOTTIL 
HOUSE, AYATHIL 

NAGAR 69, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

AYATHIL, 691021, 
kollam

  

10 03/01/2026 BASHEER ASANARKUNJU 
(FTHR)

ANIMON MANZIL, 
MUNDAKKAL, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM P 
O, 691001, KOLLAM

  

11 03/01/2026 Suharban KOCHASAN A (HSBN) ALIBHAVAN, 
THAZHATHUCHERRY, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKADA, 
691020, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

12 03/01/2026 MOHAMMAD FARUK IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

JANNATH, 
AKKARAVILA 
NAGAR 187 A, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

13 03/01/2026 IRFAN M MUJEEB S (FTHR) CHEROOR VEEDU, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

MAYYANAD, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

14 03/01/2026 THRESIAMMA 
KURIAN 

KURIAN (FTHR) I H M CONVENT, 
PATTATHANAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 

PATTATHANAM P O, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

15 03/01/2026 RIYAS IQBAL 
NAJUMA 

IQBAL ABDUL 
RAZAK (FTHR)

NAJUMA MANZIL, 
BAPUJI NAGAR 210A, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

16 03/01/2026 JIYAS S SAINULLABDEEN 
(FTHR)

BHRANTHAN 
VAYAL THODI 

12MURI, 
THATTAMALA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

17 03/01/2026 JAFNA K  A KABEER  (FTHR) JEFNA MANZIL, 
SARAYOO NAGAR, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL, 

691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

18 03/01/2026 Mohammad  Aadhil A S Ahamad shareef B  H 
(FTHR)

Rasheed Manzil, Near 
Koickal G H S, 

Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 
691004, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

19 03/01/2026 RIJU S NOWSHADUKUTTY 
K (HSBN)

NOWFIYA MANZIL, 
KANDACHIRA, 
MAYYANAD, 

PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

20 03/01/2026 MINI K H A KAREEM (FTHR) RAHUMATH 
MANZIL, Y NAGAR 

67, KOLLAM, 
ERAVIPURAM P O, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

21 03/01/2026 SOUMYA N SHAJAHAN M (HSBN) 29/2160 KALLUVILA 
VEEDU, SANTHI 

NAGAR 94, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

AYATHIL P O, 691021, 
KOLLAM

  

22 03/01/2026 MARYAM AZRA  ABDUL KADAR 
ANAZ (FTHR)

NEVELENE, 
THATTAMALA, 
MAYYANAD  

KOLLAM, 
THATTAMALA, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

23 03/01/2026 ALFIYA N R NOWSHADUKUTTY 
K (FTHR)

NOWFIYA MANZIL, 
KANDACHIRA, 
MAYYANAD, 

PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

24 03/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN K KUNJUSANKARAN 
(FTHR)

SINDHU MANDIRAM, 
ORIENT NAGAR, 
PATTATHANAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

25 03/01/2026 SHIHAS M MUHAMMED ABDUL 
KHADER (FTHR)

NOOR MAHAL, 
VENDARMUKKU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

26 03/01/2026 SELMAN KHAN H A M HUSAIN (FTHR) HUSAIN DALE, 
KOCHU VEEDU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

27 03/01/2026 RUBIYA FATHIMA T THAJUDEEN  (FTHR) PERAYIL VEEDU, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

28 03/01/2026 SHARMI M FIROSHKHAN T 
(HSBN)

SHIFA MANZIL, 
KIZHAKKE 
PONNETH, 

MUNDAKKAL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

29 03/01/2026 NESMAL SAJAD SAJAD A (FTHR) PANAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

30 03/01/2026 NAISHANA N NAHAS (FTHR) THUNDIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
SNEHADHARA 

NAGAR 177, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

31 03/01/2026 EMAMUDEEN MUHAMMED SALI 
(FTHR)

VAYALILTHOPPU, 
POLAYATHODU, 

KOLLAM, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 

691021, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

32 03/01/2026 FATHIMA MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD S (HSBN)

INSHAD MANZIL, 
BHARATH NAGAR 

42, KILIKOLLOOUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

33 03/01/2026 SHAMLA B FIROSKHAN (HSBN) FIROSKHAN 
MANZIL, COLLEGE 

NAGAR 72, 
MULLUVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

34 03/01/2026 FIROSHKHAN T THAJUDEEN (FTHR) SHIFA MANZIL, 
KIZHAKKE 
PONNETH, 

MUNDAKKAL, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

35 03/01/2026 FATHIMA 
ZULFIQUAR 

MOHAMED 
ZULFIQUAR  (FTHR)

CHENKARA, NO 10 
PEOPLES NAGAR, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
691001, ERAVIPURAM

  

36 03/01/2026 SUJATHA S K RADHA 
KRISHANAN (HSBN)

SINDHU MANDIRAM, 
ORIENT NAGAR 45, 

PATTATHANAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

37 03/01/2026 LATHIKAMANIYAMMA 
P 

RAJU (HSBN) VATHIRUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMKARA 
PADINJARU, 
MAYYANAD, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

38 03/01/2026 Asif  N Noushad  B (FTHR) Asif Manzil ,V.W.R.A 
156, Valathungal, 

Kollam, Valathungal, 
691011, Eravipuram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

39 03/01/2026 ASHIQUE S SIRAJUDEEN (FTHR) ANATHARA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
KASTHOORBA 

NAGAR 6, AYATHIL 
P O, PATTATHANAM, 

691021, KOLLAM

  

40 03/01/2026 FATHIMA BEEVI 
NIZAR 

NIZAR S K (HSBN) ALIF MANZIL, 
CANTONMENT 
NORTH, EAST 

VILLAGE, 
CHINNAKKADA P O, 

691001, KOLLAM

  

41 03/01/2026 NAHIDHA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) BUNGLAVILL, 
USHAS NAGAR 6A, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

42 03/01/2026 SUNITHA ASIMUDEEN (HSBN) NAVAJI MANZIL, 
VADAKKEVILA 

NAGAR 6/7, NEAR 
SREEVILASAM, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

43 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
THILSHAD 

ZAKARIYA (FTHR) INSHAD MANZIL, 
BHARATH NAGAR, 

KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

44 03/01/2026 ASIMUDEEN ABDUL ASEES (FTHR) NAVAJI MANZIL, 
VADAKKEVIAL 

NAGAR 6/7, NEAR 
SREEVILASAM  

GRANDHASALA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

45 03/01/2026 HAFIYA S DEEN PATHAHUDEEN 
(FTHR)

VADAKKATHIL, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

46 03/01/2026 SUMAYYA HANNA N A NUJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

AMEENA MANZIL, 
UDAYATHARA 

NAGAR  94, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

47 03/01/2026 ALFIYA S SHIHABUDEEN S 
(FTHR)

AL AMEEN 
COTTAGE, 

ANUGRAHA NAGAR 
170, KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

48 03/01/2026 SHEEBA N NAHAS (HSBN) THUNDIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
SNEHADHARA 

NAGAR 177, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

49 03/01/2026 NIHAD N NOUSHAD (FTHR) BUNGLAVIL, USHAS 
NAGAR 6A, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

50 03/01/2026 AISHA A E ASHARAF (FTHR) VADAKAYATH, 
NEHRU NAGAR 136, 

KOLLAM, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

51 03/01/2026 SHAHANA N SHEMEENA (FTHR) ULAKANTAZHIKAM, 
THEJUS NAGAR 129, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

52 03/01/2026 UMARUL FAROOK N NAVAS A (FTHR) MUKTHADU MANZIL 
THEJAS NAGAR, 
THATTAMALA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

53 03/01/2026 Afia S Shanavas M (FTHR) Shajinivas, meveram, 
mayyanad/kollam, 

Thattamala, 691020, 
Kollam

  

54 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD RAFI RASHEED (FTHR) AMEENA MANZIL, 
UDAYATHARA 

NAGAR 94, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

55 03/01/2026 ABDULSALAM MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PALAMOOTTIL 
HOUSE, AYATHIL 

NAGAR 69, AYATHIL, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

56 03/01/2026 FATHIMA S SALJEER (HSBN) ZEENA MANZIL, 
NEHRU NAGAR 35, 

PUTHUKULANGARA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

57 03/01/2026 Aayisha Sidhik Muhammed 
Ismayil (FTHR)

Sanitha Manzil, 
Mukkom, Mythri 

Junction, Mayyanad, 
691303, Kollam

  

58 03/01/2026 Hasbiya N Naisam (FTHR) Dharul Maskan, 
Chirayathu Vayal, 

Kallaramthodu, 
Koottikada PO, 691020, 

Mayyanad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

59 03/01/2026 SALIHA S SAJEEV H (FTHR) MAMMOOS HOUSE, 
THADATHIL 

THEKKATHIL,KIZHAVOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 

MUKHATHALA, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

60 03/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
FATHIL S 

SHAJIHAN (FTHR) PUTHENKADA 
HOUSE, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, KOLLAM

  

61 03/01/2026 NIDHI V RAJ VIKRAMARAJ (FTHR) GREENI, SURABHI 
NAGAR, 

PATTATHANAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM

  

62 03/01/2026 AJITHA A CHRISTY J (HSBN) KOTTOOR 
THEKKATHIL, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

63 03/01/2026 Habeeba N Naisam (FTHR) Dharul Maskan, 
Chirayathu Vayal, 

Kallaramthodu, 
Koottikada PO, 691020, 

Mayyanad

  

64 03/01/2026 Parvathy P R Ramesh (FTHR) Vadakkum Bhagathu 
Kizhakkathil, 

Akkaravila Nagar 164, 
Vadakkevila, 

Vadakkevila, 691010, 
Eravipuram

  

65 03/01/2026 Aleena Antony Antony (FTHR) Kottoor Padinjattathil, 
Iswarya Nagar 73, 
Thekkumbhagam, 

Eravipuram, 691011, 
Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

66 03/01/2026 AFSANA S AFSANA S (FTHR) RAHILA MANZIL, 
THOPPUVAYAL 

AZAD NAGAR 78, 
KAYYALAKKAL, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

67 03/01/2026 Godwin S Sunil (FTHR) Kottoor Padinjattathil, 
Thekkumbhagam, 

Eravipuram, 
Eravipuram, 691011, 

Kollam

  

68 03/01/2026 Syedshan  S Shameena  A (MTHR) 1983, Kayyalakkal, 
Eravipuram, 

Eravipuram, 691011, 
Eravipuram

  

69 03/01/2026 SIVAGANESH  V REMADEVI (MTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
TAGORE NAGAR 70, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

70 03/01/2026 Mini Naisam Naisam (HSBN) Dharul Maskan, 
Chirayathu Vayal, 

Kallaramthodu, 
Koottikada PO, 691020, 

Mayanad

  

71 03/01/2026 Mohammed Irfan E ELLYAS  B (FTHR) SAKEER HUSSAIN 
NAGAR 140, 

CHAKIRIKKADA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

72 03/01/2026 VIGNESH V REMADEVI (MTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
TAGORE NAGAR 70, 

KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

73 03/01/2026 Naisam T Thahakoya (FTHR) Darul Mazkan, 
Chirayathu Vayal, 

Kallaramthodu, 
Mayyanad PO, 691303, 

Kollam

  

74 03/01/2026 SHABANA ZAKKEER (HSBN) VELIYIL 
PURAYIDOM, 

VADAKKEYATTAM, 
12 MURI, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

75 03/01/2026 ROUFIN KHAN F NAJUMI (MTHR) 1983-348 B, 
KOOTTIKADA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
KOOTTIKADA, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

76 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEHIN Z 

ZAKKEER HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

VELIYIL 
PURAYIDAM, 

VADAKKEYATTAM, 
12 MURI, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

77 03/01/2026 TAJUDEEN 
KAMARUDEEN 

TAJUDEEN  (FTHR) MUKKADAYIL 
HOUSE, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
KOLLAM, 

UMAYANALLOOR, 
691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

78 03/01/2026 AMINA A ABUBEKKER A 
(FTHR)

25/267 AMEER 
MANZIL, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

79 03/01/2026 ALISHA SADEER SADEER A (FTHR) ALAPPAD HOUSE, S 
V NAGAR 141 B, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
PATTATHANAM, 
691021, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

80 03/01/2026 NAJUMUDEEN K  KAMARUDEEN  
(FTHR)

NUJUM MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

KOLLAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

81 03/01/2026 K B Salim Bushra (WIFE) Darul Salam, pinakkal, 
Thattamala, Thattamala, 

691020, Kollam

  

82 03/01/2026 Najeema Noushad (HSBN) Kuttiyilazhikam, 
Konnayilmukku, 

Mayyanad, Pullichira, 
691304, Kollam

  

83 03/01/2026 LALITHA D RAJU N (HSBN) SARASWATHY 
MANDIRAM, 

KARUVAN KUZHI, 
MAYYANAD, 

KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

84 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SAVAD 
Y  

M YUNUSKUNJU 
(FTHR)

MUSLIYAR MANZIL, 
LEO NAGAR 50, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

85 03/01/2026 HALEEMA N ALI A (HSBN) VATTATHARA 
VEEDU, K T NAGAR 
208, VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

86 03/01/2026 ZAKKEER HUSSAIN 
ABDUL AZEEZ 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

MUHARAM, SANTHI 
NAGAR 118 A, 

KOLLAM, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 

691021, KOLLAM

  

87 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK D 

DILEEP (FTHR) KADAYAZHIKAM, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD P O, 
691304, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

88 03/01/2026 RAYHANA A ANZARI B (FTHR) JASMI MANZIL, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

KOLLAM, AYATHIL 
P O, 691021, KOLLAM

  

89 03/01/2026 SHAIQ ISMAIL A ANSAR A (FTHR) A A B  HOUSE, 
SALAMATH NAGAR, 

KILIKOLLUR, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, 691004, KOLLAM

  

90 03/01/2026 Shifana P Pookunju (FTHR) Kuttiyilazhikom, 
Pullichira, Mayyanad, 

Pullichira, 691304, 
Kollam

  

91 03/01/2026 SABIYATH S ILLYAS (HSBN) KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 
HARISREE NAGAR 
32, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  

92 03/01/2026 RAHIYANATH 
KAMARUDEEN  

KAMARUDEEN 
(HSBN)

NUJUM MANZIL, 
MYLAPURE, 

KOLLAM, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, ERAVIPURAM

  

93 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
S 

SHAHARUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PATTALATHUPALLI 
PURAYIDAM, 

PRANAVAM NAGAR 
10 CONTONMENT, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
691001, ERAVIPURAM

  

94 03/01/2026 Pookunju A Aboobakerkunju (FTHR) Kuttiyilazhikom, 
Thekkumkara, 

Mayyanad, Pullichira, 
691304, Kollam

  

95 03/01/2026 AMINA HASHIR BIJI (MTHR) AMINA MANZIL, 
UDAYASREE NAGAR 

5, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA P O, 

691010, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

96 03/01/2026 SHIBU Y SANGEETHA S (WIFE) V S LAND, 
AYIRAMTHENGU 

CHERRY, 
MAYYANAD, 

KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

97 03/01/2026 SUBRAMANYAN RAMAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

SRURALAYAM, 
PATTATHANAM, 

KOLLAM, 
PATTATHANAM P O, 
691021, ERAVIPURAM

  

98 03/01/2026 Philomina George (HSBN) Kottoor Padinjattathil, 
Thekkumbhagam, 

Eravipuram, 
Eravipuram, 691011, 

Kollam

  

99 03/01/2026 SANGEETHA S SHIBU Y (HSBN) V S LAND, 
AYIRAMTHENGU 

CHERRY, 
MAYYANAD, 

KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

100 03/01/2026 THAHIRA MALIK MALIK MUHAMMED 
(HSBN)

K R MANZIL, THEJAS 
NAGAR 115, 

PALLIMUKKU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

101 03/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF M SULAIKHA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

MULAKKAVILA 
VEEDU, 

ACKOLILCHERY, 
MAYYANAD, 

MAYYANAD P O, 
691303, KOLLAM

  

102 03/01/2026 SIYAD SIDDIQUE (FTHR) B S P HOUSE, S H 
NAGAR 157, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

103 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAIS S RAHILA BEEVI S 
(MTHR)

KOLLIYAZHIKOM, 
MANAKKADU 

NAGAR 147, 
KOLLAM, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

104 03/01/2026 AYISHA S SUDHEER M (FTHR) ENAPALLI THODIYIL 
12 MURI, 

THATTAMALA, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

105 03/01/2026 SAIDALI N NOUSHAD (FTHR) VELIYIL VEEDU, 
AZAD NAGAR 50, 
KAYYALAKKAL, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

106 03/01/2026 NYSHANA R NAVAS A (FTHR) RAFEEK MANZIL, 
PERUMKULAM 

NAGAR 
VADAKKEVILA, 

PUNTHALATHAZHAM, 
KILIKOLLUR P O, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

107 03/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SABJAN 

LATHEEFA BEEVI 
(MTHR)

ANGAVILA VEEDU, 
KALLUMTHAZHAM 
P O, KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
691004, KOLLAM

  

108 03/01/2026 SUHANA A ANZAL S (FTHR) MINIJA MANZIL, 
THEJAS NAGAR 7, 

PAZHAYATTINKUZHI, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

109 03/01/2026 ALFIYA A S ABDUL LATHEEF M 
(FTHR)

MULAKKAVILA 
VEEDU, ACKOLIL 

CHERRY, 
MAYYANAD, 

MAYYANAD P O, 
691303, KOLLAM

  

110 03/01/2026 Ambika CHANDRABABU 
(HSBN)

MULLAMKODE 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

ISWARYA NAGAR 85, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
691004, ERAVIPURAM

  

111 03/01/2026 NAZAR KAMAL KAMALUDEEN 
(FTHR)

THEKKEPULIMOODU 
THODIYIL, 
MUKKAM, 

MAYYANAD, 
MAYYANAD, 691303, 

KOLLAM

  

112 03/01/2026 RAJITH R RAVEENDRAN 
(FTHR)

PRIYAM, SANTHI 
NAGAR 77, AYATHIL, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

113 03/01/2026 Athira A CHANDRA BABU 
(FTHR)

MULLAMKOTTU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
KILIKOLLUR, 

KALLUMTHAZHAM, 
691004, ERAVIPURAM

  

114 03/01/2026 PRIYA G RAJITH R (HSBN) PRIYAM, SANTHI 
NAGRA 77, AYATHIL, 
AYATHIL P O, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

115 03/01/2026 FEBINA S SHAJITHA (MTHR) FEBINA MANZIL, 
SARAYU NAGAR 85 

A, ERAVIPURAM, 
VALATHUNGAL, 
691011, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

116 03/01/2026 SALMANUL FARISI S SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

MANKUZHI 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
BABUJI NAGR 59, 
VALATHUNGAL, 

VALATHUNGAL P O, 
691011, KOLLAM

  

117 03/01/2026 SHAHIDA S KARIM A (HSBN) PANACHAVILA 
VEEDU, 

PARAKKULAM, 
KOTTIYAM, 

KOTTIYAM P O, 
691571, KOLLAM

  

118 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN S 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) PUTHENPURA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERY, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

961004, KOLLAM

  

119 03/01/2026 SAJEENA A SALIM E (HSBN) SALIM MANZIL, 
SARGADHARA 

NAGAR 174, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

120 03/01/2026 HAJIRA ANZAR  ANZAR  (FTHR) HASEENA MANZIL, 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
KOOTIKKADA, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

121 03/01/2026 SUNIJA S SHAFEEK H (HSBN) VALIYA VEEDU, 
AYIRAMTHENGU, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

122 03/01/2026 JAMEELA BEEVI IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(HSBN)

SALIM MANZIL, 
SARGADHARA 

NAGAR 174, 
ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

123 03/01/2026 SAJEERA K ABDUL LATHEEF M 
(HSBN)

MULAKKAVILA 
VEEDU, 

AKKOLILCHERRI, 
MAYYANAD, 

MAYYANAD, 691303, 
KOLLAM

  

124 03/01/2026 HAIRUNNISSA BEEVI MUSTHAFA (HSBN) SHAK MANZIL, 
KANJAM KUZHI, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA, 691304, 

KOLLAM

  

125 03/01/2026 ASIF A ANZAR A (FTHR) A S MANZIL, 
PATTARUMUKKU, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

UMAYANALLOOR P 
O, 691589, KOLLAM

  

126 03/01/2026 HAJIRA N NASEEM (FTHR) THEKKUMMOODU, 
ZAKEER HUSSAIN 

NAGAR 248, 
THATTAMALA, 
THATTAMALA, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

127 03/01/2026 Nijitha  Niyas saydali Badusha M B 
(HSBN)

Noor fathima manzil, 
college nagar, 

vadakkevila, kollam, 
691010, kollam

  

128 03/01/2026 Shereefa Thahakutti (HSBN) Veliyil Puthen Veedu, 
Akkolilcherry, 
Koottikkada, 

Koottikkada, 691020, 
Kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

129 03/01/2026 Chandrababu AMBIKA  (WIFE) Mullam Kottu 
Kizhakkathil, 

kilikalloor, kilikalloor, 
Kallumthazham, 

691004, Eravipuram

  

130 03/01/2026 SHEEJA BEEGAM ASHARAF (HSBN) MANKUZHI 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
KAYYALAKKAL, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

131 03/01/2026 SIYAD M MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

BISMILLAH 
COTTAGE, COLLEGE 

NAGAR 168 B, 
PALLIMUKKU, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

132 03/01/2026 FAISAL ameerhamsa (FTHR) rahiyanathu manzil, 
kallumthazahm po, 

kollam, kallumthazham 
p o, 691004, kollam

  

133 03/01/2026 KAVITHA P ADARSH S  (HSBN) KARTHIKA, 
CHENTHAPURE, 

THRIKKOVILVATTOM 
PANCHAYATHU, 

DECENT JUNCTION, 
691577, KOLLAM

  

134 03/01/2026 Ramachandran K Krishnankutty Achari 
(FTHR)

Puthuval Purayidom, 
Beach Nagar 79, 

Mundakkal, Kollam, 
691001, Kollam

  

135 03/01/2026 Nooriniza M Shamla (OTHR) Pandaravilaveedu, 
Umayanalloor 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

136 03/01/2026 THASNI RAFI MUHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL PUTHAN 
VEEDU, GANDHI 

NAGAR 23, 
PATTATHANAM, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

137 03/01/2026 HARISA ANZAR  ANZAR (FTHR) HASEENA MANZIL, 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

KOOTTIKKADA, 
691020, ERAVIPURAM

  

138 03/01/2026 Thanooja Shamla (OTHR) Pandaravila Veedu, 
Umayanalloor 
Thazhuthala, 

Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 691589, 

Kollam

  

139 03/01/2026 Amina S Al Ameen (FTHR) VELIYIL VEEDU, 12 
MURRY, 

THATTAMALA, 
THATTAMALA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  

140 03/01/2026 JASEENA K NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

POCHAVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 
UMAYANALLOOR, 

691589, KOLLAM

  

141 03/01/2026 ASIYA MOL S SABEERKHAN B 
(FTHR)

JAZMIN VILLA, 
SURYA NAGAR 72, 

AYATHIL, AYATHIL 
P O, 691021, KOLLAM

  

142 03/01/2026 ABIDA BEEVI  SUBAIRKHAN (HSBN) GRACE VILLA, K T N 
114, VADAKKEVILA, 

VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

143 03/01/2026 Jasim Jalal J Sabu (OTHR) Sindhu Mandhiram, 
Vadakkumkara 
Kizhakkecherry 
Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

144 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAFI A REEJA (WIFE) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, GANDHI 

NAGAR  23, 
PATTATHANAM, 
AYATHIL, 691021, 

KOLLAM

  

145 03/01/2026 Sajeena Sabu (OTHR) Sindu Mandiram, 
Vadakkumkara 
Kizhakkecherry 
Umayanalloor, 
Umayanalloor, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

146 03/01/2026 ELLIYAS ABDUL KALAM 
(FTHR)

KADAYAZHIKAM, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

147 03/01/2026 THAHA KUTTY ALIYARU KUNJU 
(FTHR)

T S NIVAS, 
THEKKUMKARA, 

MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA P O, 
691304, KOLLAM

  

148 03/01/2026 ANZAL S SHAHUDEEN (FTHR) NAJMA MANZIL, 
AKKOLILCHERY, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKADA P O, 

691020, KOLLAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

149 03/01/2026 Saidali S Sainulabdeen J (FTHR) Meenatu Vila, 
Parkkumukku, 
Umayanalloor, 

Umayanalloor, 691589, 
Kollam

  

150 03/01/2026 Silvia Antony C K Antony (HSBN) Chembakasseril, 
Jawahar Nagar 214, 

Pattathanam, Kollam, 
691021, Eravipuram

  

151 03/01/2026 FATHIMA  SIYAD BILAL  (HSBN) BISMILLA MANZIL, 
THEKEKVILA, 

ERAVIPURAM PO, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

152 03/01/2026 SINSILA ANSAR ANSAR (HSBN) MUNNUS COTTAGE, 
ARAFA NAGAR 82, 

PALLIMUKKU, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, KOLLAM

  

153 03/01/2026 SHEFNA ABDEEN SHAMNAD B (HSBN) 35/426 SHANAVAS 
MANZIL, ZAMZAM 

NAGAR 269, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

VADAKKEVILA P O, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

154 03/01/2026 SAIDALI N NAZAR (FTHR) NAZJAN MANZIL, 
ZAM ZAM NAGAR 

6A, VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

691010, ERAVIPURAM

  

155 03/01/2026 M MUHAMMED 
SEYID ALI 

MUHAMMED ASLAM 
N (FTHR)

THEKKEVEEDAN 
NAZARUDEEN 
MANZIL, ASAD 

NAGAR 57, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 

691010, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

156 03/01/2026 Shehina S NIYAS S (HSBN) SHEHINA MANZIL, 
ALAYIL VEEDU, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
VADAKKEVILA, 
691010, KOLLAM

  

157 03/01/2026 NABEESA YAHIYA (HSBN) SNEHADHARA 
NAGAR 136 A, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

KOLLAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

158 03/01/2026 YAHIYA NABEESA (WIFE) JASMINE 
SNEHADHARA 
NAGAR 136A, 

SNEHADHARA 
NAGAR 136A, 

ERAVIPURAM, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

691011, ERAVIPURAM

  

159 03/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED ALI KUNJU (FTHR) ANVAR MANZIL, 
AKKOLILCHERI, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

KOOTTIKKADA P O, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

160 03/01/2026 HUSAIBA ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

ANVAR MANZIL, 
AKKOLILCHERI, 
ERAVIPURAM, 

KOOTTIKKADA P O, 
691020, KOLLAM

  

161 03/01/2026 DEVIKA S UMAKUMARI K  
(MTHR)

DEVARAGAM, 
Ayiramthengucherry, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOOTTIKKADA, 

691020, ERAVIPURAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERAVIPURAM

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


